PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Unisys Corporation	02/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5848415
Patent Number:	6049776
Patent Number:	6085200
Patent Number:	6327593
Patent Number:	6327698
Patent Number:	6393459
Patent Number:	6397220
Patent Number:	6430577
Patent Number:	6470350
Patent Number:	6510411
Patent Number:	6587121
Patent Number:	6611847
Patent Number:	6667747
Patent Number:	6697835
Patent Number:	6715080
	PATENT

REEL: 028060 FRAME: 0908

Patent Number:	6728693
Patent Number:	6728699
Patent Number:	6751618
Patent Number:	6782425
Patent Number:	6023572
Patent Number:	6986076
Patent Number:	7031981
Patent Number:	7178057
Patent Number:	7284161
Patent Number:	7506045
Patent Number:	7565643
Patent Number:	6167430
Patent Number:	6760719
Patent Number:	7155700
Patent Number:	7159206
Patent Number:	7174348
Patent Number:	7302674
Patent Number:	7437739
Patent Number:	7437740
Patent Number:	6192514
Patent Number:	6490585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)787-5520

Email: pto@morriskamlay.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Morris & Kamlay LLP Address Line 1: 1150 18th St. NW

Address Line 2: Suite 575

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030120-503100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luis R. Gonzales

Total Attachments: 6

source=Unisys_Assignment#page1.tif source=Unisys_Assignment#page2.tif source=Unisys_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028060 FRAME: 0909 source=Unisys_Assignment#page4.tif source=Unisys_Assignment_Amendment#page1.tif source=Unisys_Assignment_Amendment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028060 FRAME: 0910

EXHIBIT A PATENTS

Patent No.	Country	Title
5848415	USA	SELECTIVE MULTIPLE PROTOCOL TRANSPORT AND DYNAMIC FORMAT CONVERSION IN A MULTI-USER NETWORK
6049776	USA	HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR STAFFING PROJECTS
6085200	USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ARRANGING DATABASE RESTORATION DATA FOR EFFICIENT DATA RECOVERY IN TRANSACTION PROCESSING SYSTEMS
6327593	USA	AUTOMATED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CAPTURING AND MANAGING USER KNOLEWDGE WITHIN A SEARCH SYSTEM
6327698	USA	METHOD FOR INTEGRATING MODELS IN A MODELLING TOOL INTO AN OBJECT ORIENTED REPOSITORY
6393459	USA	MULTICOMPUTER WITH DISTRIBUTED DIRECTORY AND OPERATING SYSTEM
6397220	USA	COMMON GATEWAY WHICH ALLOWS JAVA APPLETS TO MAKE PROGRAM CALLS TO OLTP APPLICATIONS EXECUTING ON AN ENTERPRISE SERVER REFERENCE TO CROSS CO-PENDING APPLICATIONS
6430577	USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASYNCHRONOUSLY RECEIVING MULTIPLE PACKETS OF AUDIT DATA FROM A SOURCE DATABASED HOST IN A RESYNCHRONIZATION MODE AND ASYNCHRONOUSLY WRITING THE DATA TO A TARGET HOST
6470350	USA	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SIMULATING A DATABASE TABLE IN RESPONSE TO A DATABASE QUERY
6510411	USA	TASK ORIENTED DIALOG MODEL AND MANAGER
6587121	USA	GRAPHICAL TABLE OF CONTENTS FOR A HELP SYSTEM
6611847	USA	METHOD FOR DYNAMICALLY LINKING TWO OBJECTS IN TWO DIFFERENT MODELS
6667747	USA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING A HYPERLINK WITHIN A COMPUTER PROGRAM THAT ACCESS INFORMATION OUTSIDE OF THE COMPUTER PROGRAM
6697835	USA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HIGH SPEED PARALLEL EXECUTION OF MULTIPLE POINTS OF LOGIC ACROSS HETEROGENEOUS DATA SOURCES
6715080	USA	MAKING CGI VARIABLES AND COOKIE INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO AN OLTP SYSTEM
6728693	USA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR WARNING A USER OF POTENTIAL LIMITATIONS OF A DATABASE REQUEST AND/OR THE RESULTS PROVIDED THEREBY
6728699	USA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USING PRIOR RESULTS WHEN PROCESSING SUCCESSIVE DATABASE REQUESTS
6751618	USA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A WEB APPLICATION SERVER TO UPLOAD MULTIPLE FILES AND INVOKE A SCRIPT TO USE THE FILES IN A SINGLE BROWSER REQUEST
6782425	USA	SESSION BASED SECURITY PROFILE FOR INTERNET ACCESS OF AN ENTERPRISE SERVER

REEL: 028060 FRAME: 0911

Patent No.	Country	Title
6023572	USA	COMPUTER BASED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODELING ACTIVITIES OF PEOPLE IN AN ORGANIZATION
6986076	USA	PROACTIVE METHOD FOR ENSURING AVAILABILITY IN A CLUSTERED SYSTEM
7031981	USA	TOOL SUPPORTING SYSTEM LOG FILE REPORTING
7178057	USA	METHOD FOR ALLOWING A CLUSTERED COMPUTER SYSTEMS MANAGER TO USE DISPARATE HARDWARE ON EACH OF THE SEPARATE SERVERS UTILIZED FOR REDUNDANCY
7284161	USA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TESTING A SERVER
7506045	USA	METHOD AND MECHANISM FOR THE DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION OF A WEB-BASED USER INTERFACE
7565643	USA	SENDING NOTIFICATIONS TO PROJECT MEMBERS IN A PROJECT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
6167430	USA	MULTICOMPUTER WITH DISTRIBUTED DIRECTORY AND OPERATING SYSTEM
0700740	USA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HIGH SPEED PARALLEL ACCESSING AND EXECUTION OF METHODS ACROSS MULTIPLE HETEROGENEOUS DATA SOURCES
6760719	USA	COMPUTER PROGRAM HAVING AN OBJECT MODULE AND SOFTWARE PROJECT
7155700	UUA	DEFINITION MODULE WHICH CUSTOMIZE TASKS IN PHASES OF A PROJECT REPRESENTED BY A LINKED OBJECT STRUCTURE
7159206	USA	AUTOMATED PROCESS EXECUTION FOR PROJECT MANAGEMENT
	USA	COMPUTER PROGRAM HAVING AN OBJECT MODULE AND SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT TOOL INTEGRATION MODULE WHICH AUTOMATICALLY INTERLINK ARTIFACTS
7174348	1104	GENERATED IN DIFFERENT PHASES OF A SOFTWARE PROJECT
7302674	USA	AUTOMATING DOCUMENT REVIEWS IN A PROJECT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
7437739	USA	SYNCHRONIZING DATA BETWEEN A DATA STORE AND A PROJECT MANAGEMENT CLIENT TOOL
7437740	USA	GENERATION OF JAVA LANGUAGE APPLICATION PROGRAMMING INTERFACE FOR AN OBJECT-ORIENTED DATA STORE

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (the "Assignment") is executed, acknowledged and delivered by Unisys Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 801 Lakeview Drive, Blue Bell, PA 19422 ("Assignor"), in accordance with, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Patent Purchase and License Agreement as of February 29, 2012 (the "Agreement") by and between Assignor, as Seller, and Google Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used herein and not expressly defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

"Patents" means the patents listed on Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to and does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest (i) in and to the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made and (ii) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patents including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patents.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE PURPOSELY LEFT BLANK]

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, Assignor is executing and delivering this Assignment in accordance with and subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and those of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall be controlling. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States in respect to patent issues and in all other respects by the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this

ASSIGNOR:

UNISYS CORPORATION

NOTARIZATION MUST BE ON THIS PAGE

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 37 day of Fobrase 4. 2012.

(Notarial Seal) Signature: Many Key And And Notary Portion

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH CT PERINSYCVANIA

Noturial Seal

Many Kay Gould, Notary Public Whitpsin Two., Montgomery County My Commission Explires Merch 18, 2014

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarles

EXHIBIT B ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (the "Assignment") is executed, acknowledged and delivered by Unisys Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 801 Lakeview Drive, Blue Bell, PA 19422 ("Assignor"), in accordance with, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Patent Purchase and License Agreement as of February 29, 2012 (the "Agreement"), as amended by the Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement as of March 15, 2012 (the "Amendment No. 1"), by and between Assignor, as Seller, and Google Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used herein and not expressly defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Agreement, as amended by Amendment No. 1.

"Patents" means the patents listed below:

Patent No.	Country	Title
6,192,514	USA	MULTICOMPUTER SYSTEM
6,490,585	USA	CELLULAR MULTIPROCESSOR DATA WAREHOUSE

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to and does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest (i) in and to the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made and (ii) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patents including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patents.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE PURPOSELY LEFT BLANK]

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, Assignor is executing and delivering this Assignment in accordance with and subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Agreement, as amended by Amendment No. 1. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and those of the Agreement, as amended by Amendment No. 1, the terms of the Agreement, as amended by Amendment No. 1, shall be controlling. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States in respect to patent issues and in all other respects by the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this $15^{\rm th}$ day of March, 2012.

ASSIGNOR:

UNISYS CORPORATION

Name: M LAZANE S

NOTARIZATION MUST BE ON THIS PAGE

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of March, 2012.

(Notarial Seal) Signature: Man

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Mary Kay Gould, Notary Public Whitpain Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 18, 2014

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries